CORRECTION
WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY
REGULAR MEETING SEPTEMBER 18, 1995
MINUTES

RESOLUTION 1995-92 VERBATIM:

County Executive asked Commissioner Phebus for extra copies of Resolution. County Executive
said to amend rules regularly the procedure of Court of Commissioners of Weakley County and
after that time, we can deal with nomination. This rule book on regulated procedure is what we are
amending. Motion by Commissioner Westbrook to adopt Resolution 1995-92, seconded by
Commissioners Broussard. Mr. Westbrook made motion. County Executive asked if any
discussion on Resolution 1995-92. Commissioner Bucy stated that he thought there should be a
little discussion on and that he could not speak for the Public Safety Committee, and speaking as
an individual. There are some laws that concerning the one year appointment. Would like to hear
some discussion from the Committees on Committees or who ever brought this forward to see what
generally speaking Judge Roberts rules and research are. This is a subject County Executive said I
have asked the County Attorney to look into this and I have looked into the code myself. At this
time it would be helpful to get some feed back as to what we can to by Tennessee Code of
annotated and clarify and none at all your Commissioner Bucy concern to the Civil Defense
primarily. This particular Resolution set the term of one year what are the other options? At this
time we will let Commissioner Westbrook. Commissioner Westbrook, the other options are. This
came to me by the Legislative Committee, this it was and over sight. In my opinion. The rules
were originally adopted. That appointment can not be go beyond the appointment term of County
Commission. The position can be one year, two years or anything up to the term of 1998. That
are the options of the job are. Does that answer your question. County Executive, I think the
Committee is trying to correct something that happened in the past that I know of that a retirement
case came before the Commission in the past where the retirement situation and needed to hire
someone. So I guess it is a good time to deal with it now, one thing we want to confirm and
establish with that office and I assume that was the Committee’s intentions. Commissioner
Westbrook, the Committee recommended Resolution 1992-92 one year term to be reappointed in
September, but that has passed, I don’t know but nothing is illegal or unethical for not having, it
anytime, only difference we got is August 31, 1998, anytime in between . County Executive, yes
Mr. Stewart. Mr. Chairman I think ------- the statement made by Commissioner Stewart was not
clear on tape. Could not be written verbatim. Our recommendations excuse me. Yes, Mr.
Vincent, our recommendation from the Legislative Committee was to turn it over the Committees
on Committees and Committees on Committees recommend every September that these
Committees be recommended. We are doing the right thing and we over looked and neglected and
that all we are doing and any way the Committees wants to do it to the pleasure of the Court. That
was the way they did it, because it was done every September to recommend committee and that
was part of the recommendation. Yes Mr. Phebus, on Mr. Stewart’s comments ---—-the statement
made by Commissioner Phebus was not clear on tape. Could not be written verbatim.,

The Chair has a question. The term of appointment is used and has been used, assume and correct
me if I am wrong, the appointment from the Commissions point of view means an election by
majority of the membership or how does the Commission does apply. Commissioner Westbrook,
Committee is going to make a recommendation in a few minutes, I hope to fill this position, and
that any Commissioner made any additional recommendation, recommendation and we will vote on
them as described in our rules. Has to be eleven votes to be elected. County Executive, has to be
simple majority of the Court. County Executive, so appointment here will be election by full
Commission --Clerk and that is what is appointed and the wording of that Resolution.
Commissioner Westbrook, that is the way I understand it. Question called for by Commissioner
Phebus. Clerk called the rolled. All twenty voting for.
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